CONTRACT EXTENSION No. 1
BETWEEN THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR
AND SAK CONSTRUCTION, LLC

This is Extension No. 1 (“Extension”) to the Contract between the City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan
municipal corporation, located at 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (“City”) and SAK
Construction, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, 864 Hoff Road, O’Fallon, Missouri 63366
(“Contractor”) for the 2023 Sewer Lining Project, RFP 23-41, A2-0002180 dated 1-11-2024
(“Contract”). City and Contractor are referred to collectively herein as “the Parties.”

Recitals:

Whereas, the City Administrator is authorized to approve the extension of the Contract for an
additional one-year period on the same terms and conditions, subject to the availability of funds;

Whereas, the City and Contractor desire to extend the Contract for the one-year period
commencing May 1, 2025 and ending April 30, 2026 on the same terms and conditions.

Terms:

1. The Parties agree to extend the Contract for a period of one year commencing May 1,
2025 and ending April 30, 2026 (“Extension Period”).

2. Contractor shall perform sewer lining and other work as specified in the Extension and
RFP 23-41 during the Extension Period. The revised Project Schedule Detailed Specification set
out in Attachment A and the new sewer lining locations set forth in Attachment C, attached hereto,
shall apply to work performed during the Extension Period.

3. The City shall pay the Contractor for the performance of work under the Extension during
the Extension Period the unit prices and amounts as set forth in Attachment B which shall not
exceed the total amount of Four Million, Two Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred
Seventy Five and 12/100 Dollars ($4,287,875.12). Contractor shall submit invoices as required
under the Contract. Payments are subject to approval of the Contract Administrator.

4. Contractor shall provide an updated performance bond and material and Labor bond
reflecting the Extension Period and new not to exceed compensation amount.

5. Contractor shall maintain, during the extension period, all insurance required under the
Contract, and shall comply with all terms and conditions thereof, including but not limited to
Contract Compliance requirements under City Code Chapter 112 and Living Wage requirements
under City Code Chapter 23.

6. All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Contract between the Parties unless
specifically amended above, are to apply to this Extension and are made a part of it as though
expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

7. This Extension shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors and assigns.



FOR THE CONTRACTOR
SAK Construction, LLC

By

Name:
Title:

Dated

FOR THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

By

Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

Dated

Approved as to substance

By

Jordan Roberts
Public Service Area Administrator

Approved as to form and content

By

Atleen Kaur, City Attorney



ATTACHMENT A

DETAILED SPECIFICATION
FOR
PROJECT SCHEDULE

1of2

DESCRIPTION

Examination of Plans, Specifications, and Work Site: Bidders shall carefully examine the Bid Form,
plans, specifications and the work site until the Bidder is satisfied as to all local conditions affecting the
contract and the detailed requirements of construction. The submission of the bid shall be considered prima
facie evidence that the Bidder has made such examination and is satisfied as to the conditions to be
encountered in performing the work and all requirements of the contract.

The entire work under this Contract shall be completed in accordance with, and subject to, the scheduling
requirements as outlined below, and all other requirements of the Contract Documents.

1. The Contractor shall begin the work of this project on or before May 1, 2025, and only upon receipt of
the fully executed Contract and Notice to Proceed. Appropriate time extensions shall be granted if the
Notice to Proceed is delayed beyond this date.

2. The entirety of work under this Contract, including but not limited to sanitary sewer inspection,
cleaning, televising, and rehabilitation (cured-in-place pipe [CIPP] lining); manhole rehabilitation; the
removal of any and all traffic control devices; and the installation/maintenance of the needed temporary
soil erosion and sedimentation control devices, shall be completed by the Final Completion date of
April 30, 2026.

The Contractor shall not begin the work before the applicable date(s) as describes herein without approval
from the Project Engineer, and in no case before the receipt of the fully executed Contract Extension.

Time is of the essence in the performance of the work of this contract. The Contractor is expected to mobilize
sufficient personnel and equipment and work throughout all authorized hours to complete the project within
the specified time/date of this Contract. Should the Contractor demonstrate that work must occur on
Sundays in order to maintain the project schedule, they may do so between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00
p-m. with prior approval from the City. The Contractor will submit authorization requests for any Sunday
work a minimum of three working days in advance of the day of the proposed work. There will be no
additional compensation due to the Contractor for work performed on Sundays.

Prior to the start of any construction, the Contractor shall submit a detailed progress schedule of work for
the Engineer's review and approval. Work shall not start until a schedule is approved in writing by the
Engineer. The Contractor shall update the approved work schedule upon request by the Engineer and present
it to the Engineer within seven days of said request.

The City's decision to delete locations, add locations, change the limits of construction limits at any
locations, or, the City's contribution to a delay of the construction at any one location shall not entitle the
Contractor to receive additional compensation for work on any other location(s), nor shall it relieve the
Contractor of any responsibilities for completion of work on any other location(s).



DETAILED SPECIFICATION
FOR
PROJECT SCHEDULE

20f2

The Engineer may delay or stop the work due to threatening weather conditions. The Contractor shall not
be compensated for unused materials or downtime due to rain, or the threat of rain. The Contractor is solely
responsible for repairing all damages to the work and to the site, including road infrastructures, road
subgrades, and any adjacent properties, which are caused as a result of working in the rain.

The Contractor shall not work in the dark except as approved by the Engineer and only when lighting for
night work is provided as detailed elsewhere in this contract. The Engineer may stop the work or may
require the Contractor to defer certain work to another day, if, in the Engineer's opinion, the work cannot
be completed within the remaining daylight hours, or if inadequate daylight is present to either properly
perform or inspect the work. The Contractor will not be compensated for unused materials or downtime,
when delays or work stoppages are directed by the Engineer for darkness and/or inadequate remaining
daylight reasons. The Contractor is solely responsible for repairing all damages to the work and to the site,
including road infrastructures, road subgrades, and any adjacent properties, which are caused as a result of
working in the dark.

No work shall be performed, or lane closures permitted during the holiday periods, as defined by the
Engineer.

Failure to complete all work as specified herein within the times specified herein, including time extensions
granted thereto as determined by the Engineer, shall entitle the City to deduct from the payments due the
Contractor, $1,500.00 in Liquidated Damages, and not as a penalty, for delays in the completion of the work
for each and every calendar day beyond any “Complete Work” date for each location, and beyond the overall
project completion date as required by this Detailed Specification.

Liquidated Damages will be assessed until the required work is completed in the current construction
season. If, with the Engineer’s approval, work is extended beyond seasonal limitations, the assessment of
Liquidated Damages will be discontinued until the work is resumed in the following construction season.

If the work required by this construction contract is not completed by the specified date(s) including any
extensions of time granted thereto, at the sole discretion of the City of Ann Arbor, this Contract may be
terminated with no additional compensation due to the Contractor, and the Contractor may be forbidden to
bid on future City of Ann Arbor projects for a period of at least three (3) years. If the Engineer elects to
terminate the Contract, contract items paid for on a Lump Sum basis shall be paid up to a maximum
percentage equal to the percentage of the contract work that has been completed.



ATTACHMENT B

Project: RFP 23-41 - 2023 Sewer Lining Project Extension

Bid Tabulation

SAK Construction, LLC

130

140

141
200
201
202
203

204

205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
224

228

229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
305
306
307
308
309
311
353

Protective Fencing
Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type |
Modified

Exploratory Excavation (0-10' deep), Trench Detail - Type IV
General Conditions, Modified,Maximum $100,000

Project Supervision, Modified,Maximum $50,000
Audiovisual Tape Coverage, Modified

Minor Traffic Control, Modified,Maximum $100,000

Barricade, Type Ill, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn

Barricade, Type Ill, High Intensity,Double Sided, Lighted, Oper
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper

Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

"No Parking" Sign

Sewer Flow Control

8 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining

10 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining

12 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining

15 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining

18 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining

24 inch Diameter CIPP Sewer Lining

Rem. Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter, AnyType, Modified
Rem. Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Drive, AnyThickness,
Modified

Aggregate Base

Hand Patching

Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter — Any Type

4” Concrete Sidewalk, Modified

6” Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Drive Approach, Modified
6” Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, Drive Approach,High Early
Concrete Type M Drive Opening, High Early

Inlet Filter, Special

Level 2 MACP Inspect Manhole

Internal Chimney Seal

Reconstruct Flow Channel

Manhole Cementitious Liner

Clean-Up & Restoration, Special

Certified Payroll Complianace and Reporting

8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type | Modified
10" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail -Type | Modified
12" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type | Modified
15" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type | Modified
18" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail - Type | Modified
24" SDR 26 PVC Sewer, Trench Detail -Type | Modified
4" SDR 35 PVC Service Lead

100

R R R RWw

50

50
300
300

100
100
1500
1500
50

20228
3558
7170

683
565
1632

100

100
100
100
100
50
50
50
50
25
50
50
50
100

100
100
100
50
50
50
100

LF

EA

EA
LS
LS
LS
LS

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
EA
LS
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF

SFT
TON
TON
LF
SFT
SFT
SFT
LF
Each
EA
Each
Each
vf
LS
LS
LF
LF

LF
LF

LF
LF

LF

Unit Price

$

wv nun nn

RV Y R R V2T Vo S Vo S ¥ s AV RV R V2 R V2 S Vo SR Vo SV R V2 S V8

W

RO ¥ R Y Y ¥ eV o ¥ R V2 S Vs AV R V2 T Vo T Vo S Vs A ¥ RV R V2 SV RV R V2 8

Total

20.40

8,670.00

9,690.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
5,610.00
100,000.00

15.30

5.10
20.40
5.10
1,530.00
510.00
15.30
5.10
15.30
5.10
51.00
9,205.50
77.78
78.29
78.54
117.30
165.24
401.88

14.79

6.63
22.44
561.00
91.80
35.70
40.80
45.90
107.10
178.50
204.00
459.00
561.00
183.60
1,020.00
1,530.00
867.00
958.80
1,020.00
1,020.00
1,224.00
1,591.20
255.00

2024
Total Cost

$

wv»n v n

RV ¥ ¥ ¥ VRV RV R Vo RV SV R V2 V2 R Vo S Vo SV R V2 V28 %3

%3

R Y Y ¥ Y Y R ¥ ¥ Y Y R ¥ ¥ ¥ R RV R VR VSV RV R V2

2,040.00

26,010.00

29,070.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
5,610.00
100,000.00

765.00

255.00
6,120.00
1,530.00
6,120.00
2,040.00
1,530.00

510.00
22,950.00
7,650.00
2,550.00
9,205.50
1,573,333.84
278,555.82
563,131.80
80,115.90
93,360.60
655,868.16

1,479.00

663.00
2,244.00
56,100.00
9,180.00
1,785.00
2,040.00
2,295.00
5,355.00
4,462.50
10,200.00
22,950.00
28,050.00
18,360.00
1,020.00
1,530.00
86,700.00
95,880.00
102,000.00
51,000.00
61,200.00
79,560.00
25,500.00

4,287,875.12




ATTACHMENT C
SANITARY SEWER

FACILITYID DIAMETER RECORDEDLENGTH USNODEID DSNODEID LOCATION
74-61229 8 56 71-61290 71-64984 Crosslot Broadview Ln
74-61326 8 104 71-64985 71-61290 Crosslot Broadview Ln
74-62141 8 163 71-61859 Crosslot Concordia University
74-62142 8 85 71-61860 71-61859 Crosslot Concordia University
74-63025 8 210 71-62203 71-69776 Morton Ave
74-62573 8 176 71-62385 71-62203 Morton Ave
74-61467 15 22 71-70622 71-70624 Chapin St
74-61474 12 231 71-70991 71-70603 Spring St
74-63384 8 297 71-63090 71-63089 Kimberley Rd
74-63385 8 209 71-63091 71-63090 Kimberley Rd
74-63386 8 168 71-63092 71-63091 Kimberley Rd
74-63387 8 337 71-63093 71-63092 Kimberley Rd
74-64144 8 165 71-64028 71-64029 Pauline Blvd
74-63619 8 185 71-63345 71-62210 Rosewood St
74-64145 8 177 71-64029 71-64030 Pauline Blvd
74-64171 8 225 71-64055 71-64029 Hutchings Ave
74-64722 8 170 71-63850 71-64028 Pauline Blvd
74-65211 8 83 71-64984 71-64993 Crosslot Broadview Ln
74-65212 8 213 71-64986 71-64984 Broadview Ln
74-65542 8 244 71-65370 71-64986 Broadview Ln
74-65543 8 206 71-65371 71-65370 Broadview Ln
74-65544 8 202 71-65372 71-65371 Broadview Ln
74-67374 8 144 71-67508 71-67500 Maple Ridge St
74-67376 8 186 71-67510 71-67506 Maple Ridge St
74-67378 18 98 71-67512 71-67511 Maple Ridge St
74-65942 8 122 71-65672 71-61860 Crosslot Concordia College
74-67183 10 271 71-66936 71-66957 Lakewood Dr
74-67184 8 160 71-66937 71-66935 Lakewood Dr
74-67185 8 184 71-66938 71-66937 Lakewood Dr
74-67204 10 318 71-66957 71-66884 Mohawk Ct
74-67205 8 176 71-66958 71-66957 Crosslot 3210 Lakewood Dr
74-67206 8 88 71-66959 71-66958 Lake Park Ln
74-67207 8 226 71-66960 71-66959 Lake Park Ln
74-67208 8 122 71-66961 71-66958 Lake Park Ln
74-67209 8 108 71-66962 71-66963 Lakewood Dr
74-66052 12 205 71-66882 71-66888 Park Lake Ave
74-66054 12 190 71-66884 71-66881 Sunnywood Dr
74-66055 10 100 71-66885 71-66884 Sunnywood Dr
74-66057 10 124 71-66887 71-66885 Sunnywood Dr
74-66058 12 260 71-66888 71-66893 Park Lake Ave
74-66059 10 80 71-66889 71-66887 Sunnywood Dr
74-67174 10 69 71-66927 71-66929 Alley S of Hilltop Dr & N of Lakeview Dr
74-67175 8 153 71-66928 71-66926 Hilltop Dr
74-67176 10 172 71-66929 71-66930 Crosslot 3066 Lakeview Dr
74-67177 10 194 71-66930 71-66932 Crosslot 3080 Andrea Ct
74-67178 8 135 71-66931 71-66930 Lakeview Dr
74-67179 10 210 71-66932 71-66933 Andrea Ct
74-67180 10 159 71-66933 71-66934 Andrea Ct
74-67181 10 88 71-66934 71-66935 Andrea Ct
74-67182 10 274 71-66935 71-66936 Lakewood Dr
74-67289 12 226 71-66995 71-66879 Sunnywood Dr
74-67084 12 104 71-66879 71-66880 Sunnywood Dr
74-67085 12 105 71-66880 71-66882 Park Lake Ave
74-67086 10 185 71-66891 71-66889 Sunnywood Dr
74-67087 10 98 71-66892 71-66891 Sunnywood Dr
74-67088 12 224 71-66893 71-66894 Park Lake Ave
74-67089 12 73 71-66894 71-66895 Park Lake Ave
74-67090 12 226 71-66895 71-66896 Park Lake Ave
74-67091 12 66 71-66896 71-66897 Park Lake Ave
74-67092 12 68 71-66897 71-66898 Park Lake Ave
74-67093 12 249 71-66898 71-66899 Park Lake Ave
74-67094 12 394 71-66899 71-66900 Park Lake Ave
74-67095 12 192 71-66900 71-66901 Park Lake Ave
74-67096 12 79 71-66901 71-66998 Park Lake Ave
74-67097 12 93 71-66902 71-66998 Park Lake Ave
74-67102 8 332 71-66907 71-66908 Lakeview Dr
74-67103 8 110 71-66908 71-66931 Lakeview Dr
74-67111 8 345 71-66916 71-66908 Gralake Ave
74-67112 8 195 71-66917 71-66908 Gralake Ave
74-67113 8 220 71-66918 71-66917 Gralake Ave
74-67172 8 88 71-66925 71-66926 Hilltop Dr
74-67173 10 140 71-66926 71-66927 Crosslot 3069 Hilltop Dr
74-67210 8 151 71-66963 71-66888 Lakewood Dr
74-67315 8 123 71-074160 71-66920 Crosslot 2900 Jackson Ave
74-67750 8 302 71-69071 71-62210 Rosewood St
74-67804 8 88 71-67506 71-67511 Maple Ridge St
74-67805 8 244 71-67525 71-70984 Miller Ave
74-69326 8 8 71-69152 71-69153 South Blvd
74-69327 8 13 71-69153 71-69154 South Blvd
74-69328 8 170 71-69154 71-69151 South Blvd
74-69332 8 274 71-69158 71-69155 South Blvd
74-69333 8 250 71-69159 71-69158 South Blvd
74-69352 8 183 71-69178 71-69130 Morton Ave
74-68015 8 120 71-67728 71-67698 Newport Rd
74-68016 8 249 71-67729 71-67728 Newport Rd
74-68017 8 302 71-67730 71-67729 Newport Rd
74-68372 8 190 71-68047 71-68046 Newport Rd
74-68370 8 299 71-68045 71-67730 Newport Rd
74-68371 8 189 71-68046 71-68045 Newport Rd

Storm_Sanitary_LiningUpdatedFields2 (version 1).xls



74-68881 8 77 71-68623 71-68624 Pontiac St
74-68882 8 173 71-68624 71-68582 Pontiac St
74-68883 8 252 71-68625 71-68622 Pontiac St
74-68897 8 268 71-68639 71-68625 Pontiac St
74-68898 8 184 71-68640 71-68639 Pontiac St
74-68899 8 137 71-68641 71-68640 Pontiac St
74-69257 8 300 71-69083 71-69071 Rosewood St
74-69258 8 244 71-69084 71-69083 Rosewood St
74-69259 8 245 71-69085 71-69084 Rosewood St
74-69302 8 276 71-69128 71-69129 Morton Ave
74-69303 8 201 71-69129 71-69123 Morton Ave
74-69304 8 196 71-69130 71-69124 Morton Ave
74-69334 8 238 71-69160 71-69159 South Blvd
74-69077 8 116 71-68866 71-68867 Crosslot S of Fuller St N of Huron River
74-69297 8 16 71-69123 71-69122 Morton Ave
74-69298 8 201 71-69124 71-69122 Morton Ave
74-70055 8 181 71-69790 71-69883 South Blvd
74-70042 8 216 71-69777 71-69778 Morton Ave
74-70043 8 185 71-69778 71-69877 Morton Ave
74-70393 8 314 71-70158 71-71496 Dewey Ave
74-70112 8 175 71-69877 71-69126 Morton Ave
74-70118 8 314 71-69883 71-69160 South Blvd
74-073641 8 230 71-073169 71-61452 Monroe St
74-70832 8 60 71-70595 71-70596 Chapin St
74-70833 8 282 71-70596 71-70622 Chapin St
74-70857 8 52 71-70622 71-70641 Chapin St
74-70859 15 141 71-70624 71-70625 Crosslot 202 Chapin St
74-70860 15 58 71-70625 71-70530 Crosslot 202 Chapin St
74-70863 8 135 71-70629 71-70597 Miller Ave
74-70873 8 251 71-70640 71-70642 Chapin St
74-70874 8 147 71-70641 71-70640 Chapin St
74-67171 8 56 71-66924 71-66925 Hilltop Dr
74-71170 8 311 71-70984 71-70985 Miller Ave
74-71171 8 187 71-70985 71-71000 Miller Ave
74-71172 8 163 71-70986 71-70999 Miller Ave
74-71173 8 295 71-70987 71-70990 Miller Ave
74-71174 8 280 71-70988 71-70990 Fountain St
74-71176 8 174 71-70990 71-70629 Miller Ave
74-71178 10 167 71-70992 71-70991 Spring St
74-71185 8 168 71-70999 71-70987 Miller Ave
74-71186 8 131 71-71000 71-70986 Miller Ave
74-71691 8 306 71-71496 71-71497 Dewey Ave
74-71580 8 299 71-71694 71-71693 High St
74-71692 8 11 71-71497 71-71481 Dewey Ave
74-073617 8 159 71-073171 71-71387 Thompson St
74-71994 8 198 71-71847 71-71761 Pontiac St
74-71836 10 400 71-073910 71-073905 S Main St
74-67387 12 7 71-67518 71-67519 Maple Ridge St
74-68036 10 205 71-67764 71-67518 Maple Ridge St
74-71757 8 172 71-71555 71-073171 Thompson St
74-71995 8 183 71-71848 71-71847 Pontiac St
74-71579 12 24 71-71693 71-71689 High St
74-68880 8 298 71-68622 71-68623 Pontiac St
74-68842 8 250 71-68582 71-68581 Pontiac St
74-68841 8 237 71-68581 71-71849 Pontiac St
74-71996 8 332 71-71849 71-71848 Pontiac St
74-71371 10 266 71-71205 71-71172 S State St
74-71401 8 213 71-71235 71-71205 S State St
74-074552 8 82 71-61858 Concordia Univ
74-075441 10 38 71-073905 71-71403 S Main St
74-075718 8 9 71-073939 71-70837 S First St
74-075966 8 84 71-67023 71-074160 Crosslot 2900 Jackson Ave

Storm_Sanitary_LiningUpdatedFields2 (version 1).xls



:
STORM SEWER

FACILITYID DIAMETER RECORDEDLENGTH USNODEID DSNODEID Location
95-58883 12 50.00 92-67005 92-58783
95-67204 12 41.00 88-52918 92-50730
95-51269 12 156.00 92-50367 92-50368 Packard Rd
95-51270 12 191.00 92-50368 92-50369 Packard Rd
95-51271 12 254.00 92-063041 92-50356
95-69375 12 33.00 88-54612 92-50369
95-69376 12 31.00 88-54613 92-50367 Packard Rd
95-69378 12 51.00 88-54615 92-50356
95-69079 12 21.00 88-54737 92-50367 Packard Rd
95-70729 12 362.00 92-63174 92-50724
95-71892 12 27.00 88-57179 92-57574
95-57803 12 312.00 92-57697 92-57574
95-57472 18 131.00 92-57578 92-57580
95-72094 12 13.00 88-57196 92-57697
95-72096 12 31.00 88-57200 92-57697
95-57470 18 54.00 92-57576 97-50620
95-72379 12 31.00 88-57174 92-57577
95-72381 12 16.00 88-57176 92-57579
95-72382 12 19.00 88-57177 92-57579
95-57469 15 190.00 92-57575 92-57576
95-72397 18 200.00 97-50620 92-57577
95-57473 12 37.00 92-57579 92-57578
95-57471 18 82.00 92-57577 92-57578
95-72197 12 7.00 88-57434 92-57576
95-72198 12 35.00 88-57435 92-57576
95-57468 12 39.00 92-57574 92-57575
95-73102 12 33.00 88-58204 88-58205
95-73272 8 39.00 91-51596 88-58204
95-74848 12 35.00 92-63479 92-57220
95-77095 24 52.00 92-065821 92-065823
95-77096 24 20.00 97-51394 92-59985
95-77097 24 39.00 92-065823 97-51394
95-77169 24 11.00 92-63893 97-51232
95-59978 24 147.00 92-064632 92-60046 Miller Ave & N First St
95-60132 24 162.00 92-064626 92-065775 Miller Ave & N Ashley St
95-59999 24 202.00 92-059986 92-60037
95-60050 24 170.00 92-60037 92-60058
95-60139 24 26.00 97-51211 92-60117 W ANN ST
95-64168 24 164.00 92-60082 92-63893
95-64169 24 145.00 97-51232 97-51211 W ANN ST
95-56878 12 146.00 92-56678 92-56677
95-56877 12 76.00 92-56677 92-56676
95-59998 24 178.00 92-59985 92-59982
95-60130 24 305.00 92-60117 92-065821 W ANN ST
95-56868 12 250.00 92-56668 92-56669
95-56869 12 53.00 92-56669 92-56670
95-56870 12 252.00 92-56670 92-56671
95-56871 12 58.00 92-56671 92-56672
95-56876 12 97.00 92-56676 92-56675
95-56879 12 329.00 92-56679 92-56678
95-57121 15 272.00 92-56859 92-56820
95-78184 12 51.00 88-61533 92-56672
95-78185 12 44.00 88-61534 92-56672
95-78189 12 79.00 88-61538 92-56678 WESLEY ST
95-78191 12 25.00 88-61540 92-56678 HARBROOKE AVE
95-78195 12 25.00 88-61544 92-56679
95-78196 12 79.00 88-61545 92-56679 HARBROOKE AVE
95-78197 12 25.00 88-61546 92-56679
95-78201 12 12.00 88-61550 92-56669 LINWOOD AVE
95-79330 12 24.00 88-62994 92-60058
95-79661 12 50.00 92-63739 92-60058
95-51200 12 241.00 92-50730 92-58782 WINCHELL DR
95-073355 12 97.00 92-50369 92-063041
95-075532 12 290.00 92-065514 92-50356
95-076173 24 11.00 92-065775 92-064632 Miller Ave
95-82090 12 26.00 92-58782 92-67005

Storm_Sanitary_LiningUpdatedFields2 (version 1).xls



